Providence (12-15,6-10 Big East) -vs- Georgetown (16-10,7-8 Big East)
02/19/25 at Capital One Arena, Washington, DC

Date: 02/19/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total

thrll::een:dz;l%ce):Pgl,326 Providence 31 41 72

Site: Capital One Arena, Washington, DC Georgetown 48 45 93

Referees: Tony Henderson, Ron Groover, John Gaffney

Providence 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

07 Joseph,Bensley * 40 8-17 4-9 5-7 0-6 6 1 4 4 0 3 25

04 Fernandez,Justyn % 21 4-7 2-4 1-1 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 11

01 Pierre,Jayden * 38 2-12 2-9 4-4 1-0 1 4 2 1 0 1 10

55 Erhunmwunse,Oswin =3 22  3-5 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 5 0 0 2 0 8

10  Barron,Rich * 29 2-10 2-7 0-0 1-3 4 5 1 2 1 0 6

11 Mela,Ryan 27 2-5 0-2 4-4 2-5 7 2 3 2 0 0 8

00 Cardet,Wesley 12 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 4

02 Essandoko,Christ 8 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 0 0

12 Delaurier,Eli 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-62 10-32 16-20 14-22 36 22 10 14 4 4 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-26 38.46 % 6-11 54.55 % 5-8 62.50 %

Second Half 13-36  36.11 % 4-21 19.05 % 11-12 91.67 %

Total 23-62 37.1% 10-32 31.3 % 16-20 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Mela,Ryan,(1)

Erhunmwunse,Oswin, (1)

TEAM Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

Georgetown 93

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Peavy,Micah * 40 11-22 4-6 4-7 2-5 7 2 7 2 0 6 30

10 Epps,Jayden X 39 5-9 2-5 6-6 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 2 18

20 Fielder,Drew * 28 4-11 2-7 7-7 1-8 9 5 1 2 1 1 17

23 Burks,Jordan & 25 5-8 1-2 2-2 1-3 4 2 2 0 0 1 13

02 Mack,Malik * 33 2-5 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 4 2 1 1 1 7

07 McKenna,Drew 22  2-3 0-0 2-3 2-3 5 1 2 0 0 0 6

11 Williams Jr.,Curtis 13 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-59 10-23 23-28 10-26 36 18 15 10 2 11 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 18-33 54.55 % 6-12 50.00 % 6-8 75.00 %

Second Half 12-26  46.15 % 4-11 36.36 % 17-20 85.00 %

Total 30-59 50.8 % 10-23 43.5% 23-28 82.1 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Williams Jr.,Curtis, (1)
Fielder,Drew

Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 8

Points off Turnovers: 18

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 22



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Providence Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgetown
19:47 TURNOVER by EPPS,JAYDEN
STEAL by PIERRE,JAYDEN 19:47
19:45 FOUL by MACK,MALIK
GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,BENSLEY(in the paint) 19:28 2-0 V2
19:13 MISS JUMPER by MACK,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PIERRE,JAYDEN(in the paint) 18:49
-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDER,DREW
18:40 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by FIELDER,DREW(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by BURKS,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by FERNANDEZ,JUSTYN(in the paint) 18:15 4-3 V1
17:53 4-6 H2 GOOD 3PTR by PEAVY,MICAH
MISS LAYUP by BARRON,RICH(in the paint) 17:35
17:35 BLOCK by FIELDER,DREW
-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDER,DREW
17:19 MISS JUMPER by PEAVY,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by BARRON,RICH --
TURNOVER by BARRON,RICH 17:12
SUB OUT by BARRON,RICH 17:12
SUB IN by CARDET,WESLEY 17:12
17:02 MISS 3PTR by FIELDER,DREW
REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,JUSTYN --
MISS LAYUP by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN(in the paint) 16:41
-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDER,DREW
FOUL by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN 16:21
16:21 MISS FT by PEAVY,MICAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN 16:21
SUB IN by ESSANDOKO,CHRIST 16:21
16:21 4-7 H3 GOOD FT by PEAVY,MICAH
MISS LAYUP by CARDET,WESLEY(in the paint) 16:00
REBOUND OFF by ESSANDOKO,CHRIST --
MISS LAYUP by ESSANDOKO,CHRIST(in the paint) 15:58
REBOUND OFF by CARDET,WESLEY --
MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,BENSLEY 15:55
REBOUND OFF by PIERRE,JAYDEN --
MISS LAYUP by PIERRE,JAYDEN(in the paint) 15:52
-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDER,DREW
FOUL by CARDET,WESLEY 15:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:50
15:50 SUB OUT by MACK,MALIK
15:50 SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS
15:29 MISS LAYUP by EPPS,JAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ESSANDOKO,CHRIST --
15:24 FOUL by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS
MISS FT by JOSEPH,BENSLEY fastbreak) 15:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,JUSTYN 15:24
SUB IN by MELA,RYAN 15:24
GOOD FT by JOSEPH,BENSLEY((fastbreak) 15:24 5-7 H?2
15:14 MISS 3PTR by EPPS,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by MELA,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by CARDET,WESLEY(in the paint) 14:54
REBOUND OFF by MELA,RYAN --
TURNOVER by JOSEPH,BENSLEY 14:48
14:48 STEAL by FIELDER,DREW
14:38 MISS JUMPER by PEAVY,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by MELA,RYAN o=



GOOD 3PTR by JOSEPH,BENSLEY(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MELA,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by JOSEPH,BENSLEY

SUB OUT by CARDET,WESLEY

SUB OUT by PIERRE,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by ESSANDOKO,CHRIST
SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,JUSTYN
SUB IN by BARRON,RICH

SUB IN by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN
GOOD 3PTR by JOSEPH,BENSLEY
ASSIST by MELA,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by FERNANDEZ,JUSTYN
REBOUND OFF by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN

GOOD FT by JOSEPH,BENSLEY
GOOD FT by JOSEPH,BENSLEY

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,BENSLEY
TURNOVER by JOSEPH,BENSLEY

MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,BENSLEY
REBOUND OFF by BARRON,RICH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BARRON,RICH
SUB IN by PIERRE,JAYDEN
GOOD LAYUP by MELA,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN

SUB IN by ESSANDOKO,CHRIST
TURNOVER by ESSANDOKO,CHRIST

GOOD FT by MELA,RYAN
SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,JUSTYN
SUB IN by BARRON,RICH
GOOD FT by MELA,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by BARRON,RICH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MELA,RYAN

12:43

12:33
12:12

12:09
12:09
12:09
12:08
12:08
12:08
11:54

11:50
11:50
11:48
11:24

11:03
11:03
11:03
11:03
11:03
10:48
10:26

10:25
10:25
10:25
10:25
10:07
09:55
09:34
09:34
09:34
09:34
09:34
09:24

09:22
09:22
09:16
08:51

08:46
08:17

8-7

8-9

11-9

14-9

14-11

15-11
16-11

16-13

18-13

18-15

19-15

20-15

20-17

20-20

V1

H1

V2

V5

V3

V4
V5

V3

V 5

V3

V4

V5

V3

GOOD JUMPER by FIELDER,DREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEAVY,MICAH

TURNOVER by FIELDER,DREW
SUB OUT by EPPS,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by BURKS,JORDAN
SUB IN by MACK,MALIK

SUB IN by MCKENNA,DREW

GOOD DUNK by PEAVY,MICAH(in the paint)

FOUL by FIELDER,DREW
SUB OUT by MACK,MALIK
SUB IN by EPPS,JAYDEN

FOUL by FIELDER,DREW

MISS 3PTR by PEAVY,MICAH

STEAL by PEAVY,MICAH
GOOD DUNK by PEAVY,MICAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FIELDER,DREW
SUB IN by BURKS,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by MCKENNA,DREW

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS
SUB IN by MACK,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by BURKS,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL by BURKS,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by BURKS,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCKENNA,DREW

SUB IN by FIELDER,DREW

GOOD LAYUP by EPPS,JAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MACK,MALIK
GOOD 3PTR by MACK,MALIK(fastbreak)



SUB OUT by MELA,RYAN
SUB IN by CARDET,WESLEY
TURNOVER by CARDET,WESLEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ESSANDOKO,CHRIST
SUB IN by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN
MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,BENSLEY

GOOD DUNK by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN(in the paint)

ASSIST by JOSEPH,BENSLEY

GOOD 3PTR by BARRON,RICH
ASSIST by JOSEPH,BENSLEY
FOUL by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN

SUB OUT by CARDET,WESLEY
SUB OUT by BARRON,RICH

SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,JUSTYN
SUB IN by MELA,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by FERNANDEZ,JUSTYN
FOUL by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN

SUB OUT by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN
SUB IN by ESSANDOKO,CHRIST

MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,BENSLEY

BLOCK by ESSANDOKO,CHRIST

MISS LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,JUSTYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ESSANDOKO,CHRIST
MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,BENSLEY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ESSANDOKO,CHRIST
SUB OUT by MELA,RYAN
SUB IN by BARRON,RICH

20-25
22-25

22-27

25-27

25-28

25-29

28-29

28-30

28-31

28-34

28-36

H5
H3

H5

H2

H3

H4

H1

H2

H3

H 6

H8

STEAL by BURKS,JORDAN
TURNOVER by EPPS,JAYDEN

STEAL by EPPS,JAYDEN
GOOD 3PTR by EPPS,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by PEAVY,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by FIELDER,DREW

MISS 3PTR by FIELDER,DREW

REBOUND OFF by PEAVY,MICAH

GOOD LAYUP by PEAVY,MICAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PEAVY,MICAH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by FIELDER,DREW

GOOD FT by FIELDER,DREW
SUB OUT by FIELDER,DREW
SUB IN by MCKENNA,DREW

GOOD FT by PEAVY,MICAH

GOOD FT by PEAVY,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by BURKS,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by PEAVY,MICAH

REBOUND OFF by PEAVY,MICAH
GOOD 3PTR by PEAVY,MICAH
ASSIST by MCKENNA,DREW

REBOUND DEF by PEAVY,MICAH
MISS 3PTR by BURKS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BURKS,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by MACK,MALIK(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by BURKS,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by BURKS,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCKENNA,DREW

GOOD LAYUP by MCKENNA,DREW(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MACK,MALIK
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS



SUB IN by DELAURIER,ELI 02:43
GOOD 3PTR by FERNANDEZ,JUSTYN 02:28 31-36 H5
ASSIST by BARRON,RICH =
02:08 31-38 H7 GOOD LAYUP by PEAVY,MICAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,BENSLEY(in the paint) 01:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,DREW

01:37 SUB OUT by MCKENNA,DREW

01:37 SUB IN by MACK,MALIK

01:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

01:24 31-40 H9 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,MALIK(in the paint)
TURNOVER by PIERRE,JAYDEN 01:10

01:10 STEAL by PEAVY,MICAH

00:54 31-42 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PEAVY,MICAH

FOUL by DELAURIER,ELI 00:54
SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,JUSTYN 00:54
SUB OUT by DELAURIER,ELI 00:54
SUB IN by CARDET,WESLEY 00:54
SUB IN by ESSANDOKO,CHRIST 00:54
00:54 MISS FT by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,BENSLEY ==
00:42 FOUL by EPPS,JAYDEN
MISS FT by ESSANDOKO,CHRIST 00:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:42 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS
00:42 SUB IN by FIELDER,DREW
MISS FT by ESSANDOKO,CHRIST 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by PEAVY,MICAH
00:32 31-44 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BURKS,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MACK,MALIK

FOUL by ESSANDOKO,CHRIST 00:32
00:32 SUB OUT by FIELDER,DREW
00:32 SUB IN by MCKENNA,DREW
SUB OUT by ESSANDOKO,CHRIST 00:32
SUB IN by MELA,RYAN 00:32
00:32 31-45 H 14 GOOD FT by BURKS,JORDAN
TURNOVER by BARRON,RICH 00:08
00:08 STEAL by MACK,MALIK
00:04 MISS LAYUP by PEAVY,MICAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EPPS,JAYDEN
00:01 31-48 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BURKS,JORDAN
-- ASSIST by EPPS,JAYDEN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Providence Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgetown
20:00 SUB OUT by MCKENNA,DREW
20:00 SUB IN by FIELDER,DREW

SUB OUT by CARDET,WESLEY 20:00

SUB OUT by MELA,RYAN 20:00

SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,JUSTYN 20:00

SUB IN by DELAURIER,ELI 20:00

MISS 3PTR by BARRON,RICH 19:40

== REBOUND DEF by MACK,MALIK
19:30 31-50 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by PEAVY,MICAH

MISS 3PTR by FERNANDEZ,JUSTYN 19:04
REBOUND OFF by DELAURIER,ELI --
TURNOVER by TEAM 18:56
18:51 MISS JUMPER by PEAVY,MICAH
BLOCK by BARRON,RICH 18:51

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



SUB OUT by DELAURIER,ELI 18:49

SUB IN by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN 18:49

18:40 MISS 3PTR by FIELDER,DREW
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,BENSLEY --
MISS 3PTR by PIERRE,JAYDEN 18:32
REBOUND OFF by FERNANDEZ,JUSTYN --
GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,JUSTYN(in the paint) 18:29 33-50 H 17

18:29 FOUL by MACK,MALIK
GOOD FT by FERNANDEZ,JUSTYN 18:29 34-50 H 16
SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,JUSTYN 18:29
SUB IN by MELA,RYAN 18:29

18:14 TURNOVER by PEAVY,MICAH
STEAL by JOSEPH,BENSLEY 18:14

18:13 FOUL by FIELDER,DREW
MISS JUMPER by PIERRE,JAYDEN(in the paint) 17:52

17:52 BLOCK by MACK,MALIK

REBOUND OFF by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN ==
MISS 3PTR by PIERRE,JAYDEN 17:46
== REBOUND DEF by PEAVY,MICAH
17:38 34-52 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BURKS,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by PEAVY,MICAH

FOUL by PIERRE,JAYDEN 17:38
17:38 34-53 H 19 GOOD FT by BURKS,JORDAN(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by BARRON,RICH 17:15

= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:54 34-56 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by EPPS,JAYDEN
= ASSIST by FIELDER,DREW
MISS LAYUP by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN(in the paint) 16:24
= REBOUND DEF by FIELDER,DREW
16:12 34-59 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by PEAVY,MICAH(fastbreak)
= ASSIST by BURKS,JORDAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:11
MISS 3PTR by PIERRE,JAYDEN 15:56
= REBOUND DEF by BURKS,JORDAN
FOUL by BARRON,RICH 15:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:52
15:24 TURNOVER by MACK,MALIK
GOOD 3PTR by BARRON,RICH 15:12 37-59 H22
ASSIST by PIERRE,JAYDEN --
15:10 SUB OUT by BURKS,JORDAN
15:10 SUB IN by MCKENNA,DREW
14:47 MISS 3PTR by PEAVY,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,BENSLEY --
GOOD DUNK by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:41 39-59 H 20
ASSIST by JOSEPH,BENSLEY --
FOUL by PIERRE,JAYDEN 14:18
14:14 MISS LAYUP by PEAVY,MICAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARRON,RICH —
GOOD LAYUP by MELA,RYAN(in the paint) 13:54 41-59 H 18
13:49 TURNOVER by PEAVY,MICAH
STEAL by JOSEPH,BENSLEY 13:49
MISS LAYUP by BARRON,RICH(in the paint) 13:45
-- REBOUND DEF by PEAVY,MICAH
13:35 MISS LAYUP by PEAVY,MICAH(in the paint)
BLOCK by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN 13:35
REBOUND DEF by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN —
MISS 3PTR by MELA,RYAN 13:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM —
13:24 SUB OUT by MACK,MALIK
13:24 SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS

SUB OUT by BARRON,RICH 13:24



SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,JUSTYN 13:24

TURNOVER by JOSEPH,BENSLEY 13:23
13:23 STEAL by PEAVY,MICAH
FOUL TECH by TEAM 13:23

13:23 41-60 H 19 GOOD FT by EPPS,JAYDEN
13:23 41-61 H 20 GOOD FT by EPPS,JAYDEN
13:11 TURNOVER by FIELDER,DREW
MISS LAYUP by MELA,RYAN(in the paint) 12:54
= REBOUND DEF by FIELDER,DREW
12:45 41-63 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by MCKENNA,DREW(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FERNANDEZ,JUSTYN 12:34
12:34 STEAL by PEAVY,MICAH

SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,JUSTYN 12:31

SUB IN by BARRON,RICH 12:31
12:14 MISS LAYUP by FIELDER,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MELA,RYAN --

GOOD LAYUP by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 12:06 43-63 H 20

ASSIST by PIERRE,JAYDEN --

11:33 TURNOVER by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:33

11:33 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS

11:33 SUB IN by MACK,MALIK

11:22 FOUL by MACK,MALIK
GOOD 3PTR by JOSEPH,BENSLEY 11:13 46-63 H 17
ASSIST by MELA,RYAN ==

10:42 MISS LAYUP by FIELDER,DREW(in the paint)
BLOCK by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN 10:42

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:39 MISS 3PTR by EPPS,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,BENSLEY --
MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,BENSLEY(in the paint) 10:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,DREW
10:19 46-66 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by FIELDER,DREW(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by MACK,MALIK

10:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BARRON,RICH 10:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by JOSEPH,BENSLEY 10:02
10:02 STEAL by PEAVY,MICAH
09:59 MISS LAYUP by PEAVY,MICAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN ==
MISS 3PTR by PIERRE,JAYDEN 09:45
== REBOUND DEF by FIELDER,DREW
09:34 MISS JUMPER by PEAVY,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by MELA,RYAN ==
MISS 3PTR by BARRON,RICH 09:22
== REBOUND DEF by EPPS,JAYDEN
09:00 MISS 3PTR by FIELDER,DREW
REBOUND DEF by MELA,RYAN ==
GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,BENSLEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:51 48-66 H 18
FOUL by MELA,RYAN 08:21
08:21 48-67 H 19 GOOD FT by FIELDER,DREW
SUB OUT by MELA,RYAN 08:21
SUB OUT by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN 08:21
SUB IN by CARDET,WESLEY 08:21
SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,JUSTYN 08:21
08:21 48-68 H 20 GOOD FT by FIELDER,DREW
08:21 SUB OUT by FIELDER,DREW
08:21 SUB IN by BURKS,JORDAN
08:09 FOUL by MCKENNA,DREW

GOOD FT by PIERRE,JAYDEN 08:09 49-68 H 19



GOOD FT by PIERRE,JAYDEN

GOOII)) LAYUP by JOSEPH,BENSLEY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by JOSEPH,BENSLEY (fastbreak)
FOUL by PIERRE,JAYDEN

FOUL by FERNANDEZ,JUSTYN
SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,JUSTYN
SUB IN by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN

GOOD LAYUP by CARDET,WESLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARRON,RICH

GOOD LAYUP by CARDET,WESLEY(in the paint)
FOUL by BARRON,RICH

REBOUND DEF by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN

MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,BENSLEY (fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN

SUB OUT by CARDET,WESLEY
SUB IN by MELA,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by BARRON,RICH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN
GOOD FT by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN

MISS 3PTR by PIERRE,JAYDEN

FOUL by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN

FOUL TECH by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN
SUB OUT by ERHUNMWUNSE,OSWIN

SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,JUSTYN
FOUL by BARRON,RICH

MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,BENSLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MELA,RYAN

GOOD FT by MELA,RYAN
GOOD FT by MELA,RYAN

TURNOVER by MELA,RYAN

FOUL by BARRON,RICH

08:09
07:44

07:37
07:37
07:37
07:37
07:37
07:37
07:14
07:08
07:08
07:08
07:08
07:08
06:52
06:32
06:18
06:02
06:02

05:57
05:54
05:54
05:54
05:54
05:54
05:41
05:38
05:38
05:38
05:09
04:56
04:54
04:54
04:52
04:52
04:52
04:52
04:52
04:52
04:52
04:46
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:20
04:12
04:12
04:08
04:08
04:08
04:08

50-68
50-70

52-70

53-70

53-72

53-73

55-73

57-73

58-73
59-73
59-75

59-76
59-77

60-77
61-77
61-79

61-80

H 18
H 20

H 18

H 17

H 19

H 20
H 18

H 15
H 14
H 16

H 17
H 18

H 17
H 16
H 18

GOOD LAYUP by EPPS,JAYDEN(in the paint)

FOUL by BURKS,JORDAN
SUB OUT by BURKS,JORDAN

SUB IN by FIELDER,DREW

GOOD LAYUP by FIELDER,DREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEAVY,MICAH

GOOD FT by FIELDER,DREW

MISS 3PTR by FIELDER,DREW

MISS FT by MCKENNA,DREW

FOUL by PEAVY,MICAH
SUB OUT by MCKENNA,DREW
SUB IN by BURKS,JORDAN

FOUL by PEAVY,MICAH

GOOD JUMPER by PEAVY,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by PEAVY,MICAH

MISS FT by PEAVY,MICAH
REBOUND OFF by FIELDER,DREW

FOUL TECH by FIELDER,DREW

GOOD FT by FIELDER,DREW
GOOD FT by FIELDER,DREW

FOUL by FIELDER,DREW
SUB OUT by FIELDER,DREW
SUB IN by MCKENNA,DREW

GOOD LAYUP by BURKS,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEAVY,MICAH

STEAL by EPPS,JAYDEN

GOOD FT by MCKENNA,DREW(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by BURKS,JORDAN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS



GOOD 3PTR by PIERRE,JAYDEN

STEAL by JOSEPH,BENSLEY

GOOD 3PTR by PIERRE,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by JOSEPH,BENSLEY

FOUL by FERNANDEZ,JUSTYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by PIERRE,JAYDEN
GOOD FT by PIERRE,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,BENSLEY
MISS 3PTR by MELA,RYAN

FOUL by JOSEPH,BENSLEY

MISS 3PTR by PIERRE,JAYDEN

FOUL by BARRON,RICH

SUB OUT by BARRON,RICH
SUB IN by CARDET,WESLEY

GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,BENSLEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CARDET,WESLEY

FOUL TECH by MELA,RYAN

FOUL by PIERRE,JAYDEN

GOOD FT by JOSEPH,BENSLEY
MISS FT by JOSEPH,BENSLEY

MISS 3PTR by CARDET,WESLEY

MISS 3PTR by PIERRE,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

61-81
64-81

67-81

67-82

68-82
69-82

69-83
69-84

69-85
69-86
71-86
71-89

71-90
71-91

72-91

72-93

H 20
H 17

16
17
15
18

I T T T

H 19
H 20

H 21

GOOD FT by MCKENNA,DREW (fastbreak)

TURNOVER by EPPS,JAYDEN

MISS FT by PEAVY,MICAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PEAVY,MICAH
FOUL by MACK,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by EPPS,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by EPPS,JAYDEN

GOOD FT by EPPS,JAYDEN
GOOD FT by EPPS,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by MACK,MALIK

GOOD FT by MACK,MALIK
GOOD FT by MACK,MALIK

GOOD 3PTR by PEAVY,MICAH
ASSIST by MCKENNA,DREW

STEAL by PEAVY,MICAH
MISS 3PTR by MACK,MALIK
REBOUND OFF by MCKENNA,DREW

FOUL TECH by WILLIAMS JR.,CURTIS

GOOD FT by EPPS,JAYDEN
GOOD FT by EPPS,JAYDEN
FOUL by EPPS,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,DREW
GOOD LAYUP by EPPS,JAYDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEAVY,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM



